Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	04-27-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		ed States Patent and Trademark Office
T		om7 APR 20 PH 2: 25
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	103400146	uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
M DIRECT LLC		ses, or citizenship attached?
M DIRECT LLC	•	CARD SERVICES INC
	Internal	E CHIS SERVISCO,
Individual(s) Association	Address	
General Partnership L Limited Par	rtnership Street Address:	100 Sarders Rd.
Corporation- State:	city: Prospec	of Heights
l	ompany State: Illin	0015
Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaud	Country: USA	Zip: 60070
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes No Association Citiz	zenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): General Partnership	Citizenship
Execution Date(s) /2 - 22 - 05	Limited Partnership	'0
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizer	nship Delaware
Security Agreement Change o	Other	_ Citizenship
Other	representative designation	ed in the United States, a domestic n is attached: Yes No a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) $78/513,211$	B. Trademark Registrat 2929224, 27016 2726260, 25 Additional sh	58/ 1926778 247.8930 06478 2857821 neet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s	s) (and Filing Date if Application or Re	egistration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom corre	spondence 6. Total number of ap	plications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Catherine Magnuson	registrations involv	
Internal Address: HSBC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.	.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 215,00
-	Authorized to be	e charged by credit card
Street Address: 10900 Wayzata	Authorized to be Enclosed	e charged to deposit account
City: MINNETONKA	8. Payment Information	on:
State: MINNESOTA Zip: 55		st 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 952 - 35-8-4990		xpiration Date
Fax Number: <u>952 - 525 - 5098</u>	b. Deposit Account	Number
Email Address: catherine, magnuson	Bus, hsbc. Com Authorized User I	Name
9. Signature: Derry AK	begin	anil 20 20078
Signa	ature / U	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

04/26/2007 DBYR4E 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0408

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:13 PM 12/28/2005 FILED 08:08 PM 12/28/2005 SRV 051069218 - 2203685 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

M DIRECT LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

HSBC CARD SERVICES INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

(Under Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and

Title 6, Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

HSBC CARD SERVICES INC., a Delaware corporation hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is HSBC Card Services Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is M Direct LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement and Plan of Merger") dated as of December 22, 2005 has been duly authorized, adopted, approved, executed, certified and acknowledged by HSBC Card Services Inc. and M Direct LLC.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is HSBC Card Services Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The effective date of this Certificate of Merger is December 31, 2005 at 11:59 P.M. CST.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at HSBC Card Services Inc. at 2700 Sanders Road, Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070, a place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by HSBC Card Services Inc. upon request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
- 7. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

1

cuments and Sertings/Amanda.Medonald/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK6D/M Direct LLC HSBC CSI Certificate of Merger (4).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0409 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HSBC Card Services Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 22nd day of December, A.D., 2005.

By: HSBC Card Services Inc.

By: /s/ Sharon L. Fugitt

Name: Sharon L. Fugitt

Title: Vice President and Controller

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0410



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"M DIRECT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HSBC CARD SERVICES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"HSBC CARD SERVICES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT
8:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2203685 8100M 051069218

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4415933

DATE: 12-30-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0411

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
90 DAYS TO SAVE ACCOUNTCENTRAL DIRECT MERCHANTS BANK DIRECT MERCHANTS BANK METRIS COMPANIES RATE REWARDS RESERVE LINE (and design)	2929224 2701681 1926778 2478930 2857821 2726200 2506478	March 1, 2005 April 1, 2003 October 10, 1995 August 21, 2001 June 29, 2004 June 17, 2003 November 13, 2001
Mark POINTS NOW	Application Serial No. 78/573,211	Application Date February 23, 2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/20/2007 REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0412